To respondent, or respondents; owning PARCEL NO. 58, 

all the ' lots kriovn'i as the tovm of /WHITEWATER, together witli the · ';· 

water right appurtenant thereto and used to irrigate ·portions 
• • 

thereof, being 11.1 statutory inches of said decreed Priority .No. 
' . 2, Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty ($4350) Dollars. 

t - · ..... -
......... 

r 

To respondent, or respondents, owning PARCEL NO. 59, 

as the MESERVE ~ACT, the same beins 9 aores, part of the 
j ~ 

BEtlwiDBt, Section 241 (?) township 2 south, range. 1 east, Ute 

Ke;~dian, together with the wa~er right appurtenant thereto and